CITY OF SOMERVILLE
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
93 Highland Avenue
Somerville, MA 02143
(617) 625-6600

2025 BUSINESS LICENSE RENEWAL - Flammables

File #: 15-742

License #: BL15-000933

Address: 75 MYSTIC AVE

Licensee: 3E Regulatory Services 3E, Regulatory Services

DBA Name: THE HOME DEPOT #2667

Business Ownership Type: Corporation

Legal Name of Entity: THE HOME DEPOT #2667

Owners/Officers: FRANK BLAKE, JACK VANWOERKOM, DWAINE KIMMET,
License Information:

# of Gallons of Flammables to be Stored: 34136
Hours of Operation: Mon-Sat 6AM-10PM, Sun 8AM-8PM

Approval Conditions: None
Approved By:

Kimberly M. Wells, Approved
Darrell Richardson, Approved

Ticket History:

Ticket

" Date  Violations Amount Disposition

08/23 BOH REG (D) - REGULATION FOR REMOVAL AND TRANSPORT OF .
101971 2004 TRASH 50.00 Unpaid
99862 ?256%2 SCO 11-034 - COMMERCIAL TRASH REMOVAL 6500 Paid

05/21 SCO 11-034 (2ND OFF) - COMMERCIAL TRASH REMOVAL-2ND OFF- .
100054 ;5004 PER DAY FOR 2ND ONG 12500 Pad



101981 08/26
12024

09/24
12024

09/30
12024

10/17
103177 12024

10/21
12024
10/25
12024
11/01
12024
12/10
12024
01/07
12025
01/30
12025
04/14
12025

04/24
106443 /5505

04/30
12025

102772

102880

103230

103304

103376

103822

104048

104634

106289

106560

SCO 11-034 - COMMERCIAL TRASH REMOVAL

SCO 11-034 (3RD-MORE) - COMMERCIAL TRASH REMOVAL-3RD
OFFENCE OR MORE-PER DA

SCO 11-034 (3RD-MORE) - COMMERCIAL TRASH REMOVAL-3RD
OFFENCE OR MORE-PER DA

SCO 11-034 (3RD-MORE) - COMMERCIAL TRASH REMOVAL-3RD
OFFENCE OR MORE-PER DA

SCO 11-034 (3RD-MORE) - COMMERCIAL TRASH REMOVAL-3RD
OFFENCE OR MORE-PER DA

SCO 11-034 (3RD-MORE) - COMMERCIAL TRASH REMOVAL-3RD
OFFENCE OR MORE-PER DA

SCO 11-034 (3RD-MORE) - COMMERCIAL TRASH REMOVAL-3RD
OFFENCE OR MORE-PER DA

SCO 11-034 (3RD-MORE) - COMMERCIAL TRASH REMOVAL-3RD
OFFENCE OR MORE-PER DA

SCO 11-034 (3RD-MORE) - COMMERCIAL TRASH REMOVAL-3RD
OFFENCE OR MORE-PER DA

SCO 11-034 (3RD-MORE) - COMMERCIAL TRASH REMOVAL-3RD
OFFENCE OR MORE-PER DA

SCO 11-034 (3RD-MORE) - COMMERCIAL TRASH REMOVAL-3RD
OFFENCE OR MORE-PER DA

SCO 11-034 (3RD-MORE) - COMMERCIAL TRASH REMOVAL-3RD
OFFENCE OR MORE-PER DA

SCO 11-034 (3RD-MORE) - COMMERCIAL TRASH REMOVAL-3RD
OFFENCE OR MORE-PER DA

65.00

300.00

300.00

300.00

300.00

300.00

300.00

300.00

300.00

300.00

300.00

300.00

300.00

Unpaid

Unpaid
Unpaid
Unpaid
Unpaid
Unpaid
Unpaid
Unpaid
Unpaid
Unpaid
Unpaid
Unpaid

Unpaid



