

## CITY OF SOMERVILLE

Commonwealth of Massachusetts 93 Highland Avenue Somerville, MA 02143 (617) 625-6600

## **2025 BUSINESS LICENSE RENEWAL - Flammables**

File #: 15-742

License #: BL15-000933

Address: 75 MYSTIC AVE

Licensee: 3E Regulatory Services 3E, Regulatory Services

DBA Name: THE HOME DEPOT #2667

Business Ownership Type: Corporation

Legal Name of Entity: THE HOME DEPOT #2667

Owners/Officers: FRANK BLAKE, JACK VANWOERKOM, DWAINE KIMMET,

**License Information:** 

# of Gallons of Flammables to be Stored: 34136

Hours of Operation: Mon-Sat 6AM-10PM, Sun 8AM-8PM

Approval Conditions: None

Approved By:

Kimberly M. Wells, Approved Darrell Richardson, Approved

## **Ticket History:**

Ticket #	Date	Violations	Amoun	t Disposition
101971	08/23 /2024	BOH REG (D) - REGULATION FOR REMOVAL AND TRANSPORT OF TRASH	50.00	Unpaid
99862	05/13 /2024	SCO 11-034 - COMMERCIAL TRASH REMOVAL	65.00	Paid
100054	05/21 /2024	SCO 11-034 (2ND OFF) - COMMERCIAL TRASH REMOVAL-2ND OFFPER DAY FOR 2ND ONG	125.00	Paid

101981 08/26 /2024	SCO 11-034 - COMMERCIAL TRASH REMOVAL	65.00	Unpaid
$102772 \frac{09/24}{/2024}$	SCO 11-034 (3RD-MORE) - COMMERCIAL TRASH REMOVAL-3RD OFFENCE OR MORE-PER DA	300.00	Unpaid
$102880 \frac{09/30}{/2024}$	SCO 11-034 (3RD-MORE) - COMMERCIAL TRASH REMOVAL-3RD OFFENCE OR MORE-PER DA	300.00	Unpaid
$103177 \frac{10/17}{/2024}$	SCO 11-034 (3RD-MORE) - COMMERCIAL TRASH REMOVAL-3RD OFFENCE OR MORE-PER DA	300.00	Unpaid
$103230 \frac{10/21}{/2024}$	SCO 11-034 (3RD-MORE) - COMMERCIAL TRASH REMOVAL-3RD OFFENCE OR MORE-PER DA	300.00	Unpaid
$103304 \frac{10/25}{/2024}$	SCO 11-034 (3RD-MORE) - COMMERCIAL TRASH REMOVAL-3RD OFFENCE OR MORE-PER DA	300.00	Unpaid
$103376 \frac{11/01}{/2024}$	SCO 11-034 (3RD-MORE) - COMMERCIAL TRASH REMOVAL-3RD OFFENCE OR MORE-PER DA	300.00	Unpaid
$103822 \frac{12/10}{/2024}$	SCO 11-034 (3RD-MORE) - COMMERCIAL TRASH REMOVAL-3RD OFFENCE OR MORE-PER DA	300.00	Unpaid
$104048 \frac{01/07}{/2025}$	SCO 11-034 (3RD-MORE) - COMMERCIAL TRASH REMOVAL-3RD OFFENCE OR MORE-PER DA	300.00	Unpaid
$104634 \frac{01/30}{/2025}$	SCO 11-034 (3RD-MORE) - COMMERCIAL TRASH REMOVAL-3RD OFFENCE OR MORE-PER DA	300.00	Unpaid
$106289 \frac{04/14}{/2025}$	SCO 11-034 (3RD-MORE) - COMMERCIAL TRASH REMOVAL-3RD OFFENCE OR MORE-PER DA	300.00	Unpaid
$106443 \frac{04/24}{/2025}$	SCO 11-034 (3RD-MORE) - COMMERCIAL TRASH REMOVAL-3RD OFFENCE OR MORE-PER DA	300.00	Unpaid
$106560 \frac{04/30}{/2025}$	SCO 11-034 (3RD-MORE) - COMMERCIAL TRASH REMOVAL-3RD OFFENCE OR MORE-PER DA	300.00	Unpaid